Data SheetData Sheet
â TDK Electronics AG 2020. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
ERU chokes
ERU 24, SMT flat wire high current inductors
Series/Type: B82559A*A024
Date: September 2020
2 09/20

Isat, 25°C
A
Isat, 100°C
A
IR
A
RDC (typ)
mW
Height h
(nom.)
mm
Approx.
weight
g
Ordering code
1.0 78.5 71.8 54.4 0.45 12.45 22.0 B82559A2102A024
1.5 79.3 70.3 47.1 0.65 12.45 24.0 B82559A3152A024
2.2 67.9 61.1 44.9 0.85 15.35 29.0 B82559A4222A024
3.3 58.7 52.0 40.3 1.00 15.35 31.0 B82559A5332A024
4.7 46.4 40.5 37.3 1.25 18.25 36.0 B82559A6472A024
6.8 37.9 34.0 35.0 1.45 18.25 37.0 B82559A7682A024
10.0 31.1 27.3 32.1 1.85 21.30 44.0 B82559A9103A024
15.0 24.6 22.1 25.5 2.80 17.90 37.0 B82559A0153A024
20.0 21.5 19.0 24.0 3.40 20.90 42.0 B82559A0203A024
30.0 15.7 13.5 22.9 3.60 20.90 43.0 B82559A0303A024
ERU chokes
Helically wound
6 09/20
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
B82559A*A024
Inductance L versus DC load current IDC
The temperature rise DT is measured at an am-
bient temperature of +25 °C. A current is applied
for 30 minutes and the temperature is measured